
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1580
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2006
INTEGRATED HOUSING AND SLUM DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Reddy Shri Karunakara G.

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any target has been fixed under Integrated housing and Slum Development Programme ;

(b) If so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor; and

(c) The details of the data on the basis of which problem of slums is solved ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARI SELJA)

(a)&(b): During the year 2006-07, it is proposed t o release Rs.500 Crore as Central Share in the form of Additional Central Assistance (ACA) under the Integrated Housing a nd Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) for Projects including Housing, Sanitation, Water Supply, Streetlighting etc. for urban slum dwellers.

(c) : Under the guidelines for Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme

(IHSDP) data on slum population and shortage in houses and basic amenities to the urban poor are taken into account.
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